
• This study fee is valid until August 2026
• The amount of study fee above does not include scholarship
• All payments do not include thesis, graduation, and extended semester study fee
• All payments are non refundable (except for acceptance into a public university; terms and conditions apply)
• Payment simulation shown above is for illustration purposes only and based on a normal study period 

Rp. 400,000Form Fee

Academic Year 2026 - 2027 | Undergraduate (S1) Study FeeAcademic Year 2026 - 2027 | Undergraduate (S1) Study Fee
COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCESCOLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

Pharmacy

Psychology

Biotechnology

Rp34.600.000

Rp50.850.000

Rp52.250.000

Rp7.800.000

Rp9.500.000

Rp9.500.000

Rp550.000

Rp600.000

Rp600.000

Rp16.000.000

Rp16.000.000

Rp16.000.000

Rp68.850.000

Rp88.350.000

Rp89.750.000

Rp205.000.000

Rp234.000.000

Rp236.000.000

1 .

2 .

3 .

Study Programs Admission Fee Semester Fee Credit Fee Jacket, Facilities
& Orientation

Total Fee
(1st Semester Only)

Total Fee
(Until Graduation)NO

Medicine Rp278.000.000 Rp63.000.000 Rp50.325.000 Rp920.300.000Rp341.000.000

Study Programs Student
Service Fee

Tuition Fee
(1st - 7th Semester)

Tuition Fee
(8th - 11th Semester)

Total Fee
(Until Graduation)NO

Dentistry Rp200.000.000 Rp65.000.000 Rp48.750.000 Rp850.000.000Rp265.000.000

Total Fee
(1st Semester Only)

1 .

2 .

Study Programs Student
Service Fee Tuition Fee Total Fee

(Until Graduation)NO

Medical Laboratory Technology (D4) Rp9.600.000 Rp15.200.000 Rp116.000.0001 . Rp24.800.000

Total Fee
(1st Semester Only)




