



## **COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCES**

Academic Year 2026 - 2027 | Undergraduate (S1) Study Fee

NO	Study Programs	Admission Fee	Semester Fee	Credit Fee	Jacket, Facilities & Orientation	Total Fee (I <sup>st</sup> Semester Only)	Total Fee (Until Graduation)
1.	Pharmacy	Rp34.600.000	Rp7.800.000	Rp550.000	Rp16.000.000	Rp68.850.000	Rp205.000.000
2.	Psychology	Rp50.850.000	Rp9.500.000	Rp600.000	Rp16.000.000	Rp88.350.000	Rp234.000.000
3.	Biotechnology	Rp52.250.000	Rp9.500.000	Rp600.000	Rp16.000.000	Rp89.750.000	Rp236.000.000

NO	Study Programs	Student Service Fee	Tuition Fee (1 <sup>st</sup> - 7 <sup>th</sup> Semester)	Tuition Fee (8 <sup>th</sup> - 11 <sup>th</sup> Semester)	Total Fee (1 <sup>st</sup> Semester Only)	Total Fee (Until Graduation)
1.	Medicine	Rp278.000.000	Rp63.000.000	Rp50.325.000	Rp341.000.000	Rp920.300.000
2.	Dentistry	Rp200.000.000	Rp65.000.000	Rp48.750.000	Rp265.000.000	Rp850.000.000

NO	Study Programs	Student Service Fee	Tuition Fee	Total Fee (1 <sup>st</sup> Semester Only)	Total Fee (Until Graduation)
1.	Medical Laboratory Technology (D4)	Rp9.600.000	Rp15.200.000	Rp24.800.000	Rp116.000.000

- This study fee is valid until August 2026
- The amount of study fee above does not include scholarship
- · All payments do not include thesis, graduation, and extended semester study fee
- · All payments are non refundable (except for acceptance into a public university; terms and conditions apply)
- Payment simulation shown above is for illustration purposes only and based on a normal study period

Form Fee

Rp. 400,000

